Kabron Henry – Secretary

MINUTES OF
THE 71ST ANNUAL 
GENERAL 
MEETING

1.0	 CALL TO ORDER
	 Mr. Govind Maharaj, CECU’S President and Chairman of 

the proceedings called the meeting to order at 5.00 p.m. In 
accordance with By-law 18D. The Credentials Report confirmed 
one hundred and sixteen (116) members present; and the 
meeting was duly constituted.

2.0	 INVOCATION
	 The National Anthem was played after which the Credit Union 

Prayer was recited, and one-minute silence observed for 
deceased members.

3.0	 NOTICE AND AGENDA OF MEETING	
	 Assistant Secretary to the Board, Mrs.

[...]

Trevor Fung, Chairman of the Nominations 

Committee presented the Report to the meeting, as 
contained on page sixty-three (63) of the 2023 Annual 
Report. 

The Chairman then requested the Credentials Report 

and it was confirmed that as at 5:20pm, a total of 
one hundred and sixteen (116) members were in 
attendance. The meeting was then handed over to Mr. 
Colin Bartholomew, Returning Officer to preside over 
the 2024 elections. He reiterated that the credentials 
report was received.  He advised that registration for 
voting was closed and invited Mr.

[...]

The Chairman asked that the Supervisory Committee’s 

Report be adopted. The motion was moved by Ms. Natalie 
Owen, and was seconded by Mr. Anthony Maingot and 
thus adopted.

At 6.15 pm the Chairman requested the Credentials 
Report, and it was confirmed that a total of one hundred 
and forty-two (142) members were present.

15.0	 RESOLUTIONS
	 Mrs. Paula Marcelle-Irish, Assistant Secretary was invited 

to read the four (4) resolutions for the year ended 2023 
located on page thirty-three (33) of the 2023 Annual 
Report.

15.1	 Appointment of Auditors